## **Rochester Hills**



1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

## Master

## File Number: 2024-0504

File ID:	2024-0504		Type: A	dministration	Status:	To Counc	il
Version:	1	F	Reference: 20	024-0504	Controlling Body:	City Cour Meeting	cil Regular
					File Created Date :	11/03/202	4
File Name:	Request for A Hills from the Year 2025			of Rochester 152 for Benefit	Final Action:		
Title label:	Request or App for Benefit Yea		ot the City of F	Rochester Hills f	rom the requirements of l	Public Act ´	152
Notes:							
Sponsors:					Enactment Date:		
Attachments:	111124 Agend 2025.pdf, Fina PubEmpMedF	al Notice 03192		A152 Analysis	Enactment Number:		
Contact:	·	·			Hearing Date:		
Drafter:					Effective Date:		
History of Legi	slative File						
Ver- Acting Body: sion:		Date: Action	on:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:

## Text of Legislative File 2024-0504

Title

Request or Approval to exempt the City of Rochester Hills from the requirements of Public Act 152 for Benefit Year 2025

Body

*Whereas*, Public Act 152, mandates specified health care premium contributions by City employees unless the governing body elects to exempt employees by a two-thirds majority vote; and

*Whereas*, City medical plan premiums will have a (percent) (decrease/increase) compared to a proposed (percent increase) budgeted for 2025 and well below the five percent +5% annual target first established by City Council in 203;

*Resolved*, City Council authorizes that the City of Rochester Hills shall continue to be exempt from the requirements of Public Act 152 of 2011 for the 2025 plan year.